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ASSISTANCE TO NGOS IN UTTAR PRADESH
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) in Uttar Pradesh which have received economic assistance under the schemes run by the Ministry;

(b) the NGO-wise details in this regard during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the names of NGOs, out of these found involved in irregularities and the details of the action taken against such NGOs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN 'ADITYA')

(a) & (b): The details and the names of the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) in Uttar Pradesh which have received economic assistance under the scheme run by CAPART during the last three years and the current year are given in Annexure 'A'.

(c): No irregularities have been found during the implementations of the said projects.
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